

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12409/2018**

RUPALI JAIN AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through Mr Ved Jain, Mr Kislaya Parashar,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Mr Kaadambari, Advocate for R2.

Mr Febin Mathew, Advocate for R3.

Mr Aarti Mahto, Advocate for Mr Gaurang Kanth,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% 13.08.2019

1. It is already 5.15 p.m.
2. The petition could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. On instructions, list on 24.09.2019.

By Order

(Court Master)

AUGUST 13, 2019

pkv