



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12409/2018 & CM APPL. 10441/2022**

RUPALI JAIN AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Ved Jain, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC, Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Advocates for UOI**

Ms. Sakshi Popli, ASC

Mr. Ankit Goel, Assistant Law Officer for NDMC

Mr. Kapil Dutta, Asst. Standing Counsel for NDMC

Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Standing Counsel, MCD

Mr. Febin Mathew Varghese, Mr. Dhiraj Philip, Advocates for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

15.01.2024

List on 13.03.2024 at 02:45 P.M.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JANUARY 15, 2024

j