



\$~62 to 66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12409/2018 & CM Appl.10441/2022**

RUPALI JAIN AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Srinivasan Ramaswami, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with
Ms. Hridyanshi Sharma, Adv. for R-
1.

Mr. Febin M. Varghese, Mr. Dhiraj
Abraham and Ms. Achalika Ahuja,
Advs. for R-3.

(63)

+ **W.P.(C) 8186/2019 & CM Appl.33929/2019**

SANJEEV CHOPRA AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin and Mr. Srinivasan
Ramaswami, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Bajaj, ASC with Mr.
Saksham Ojha, Mr. Geetashi Chandna
and Mr. Tapas Tyagi, Advs. for R-2.

Mr. Febin M. Varghese, Mr. Dhiraj
Abraham and Ms. Achalika Ahuja,
Advs. for R-3.

(64)

+ **W.P.(C) 8472/2019 & CM Appl.34928/2019**

RADIL TULI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin and Mr. Srinivasan
Ramaswami, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Febin M. Varghese, Mr. Dhiraj
Abraham and Ms. Achalika Ahuja,
Advs. for R-3.



(65)

+

W.P.(C) 1640/2021 & CM Appl. 4692/2021

MRS MINU SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin and Mr. Srinivasan
Ramaswami, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with
Ms. Hridyanshi Sharma, Adv. for R-
1.
Mr. Febin M. Varghese, Mr. Dhiraj
Abraham and Ms. Achalika Ahuja,
Advs. for R-3.

(66)

+

W.P.(C) 3530/2021 & CM Appl.10648/2021

VIJAY SANGHI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin and Mr. Srinivasan
Ramaswami, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with
Ms. Hridyanshi Sharma, Adv. for R-
1.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, ASC with Mr.
Sujit Singh, Adv. for NDMC.
Mr. Febin M. Varghese, Mr. Dhiraj
Abraham and Ms. Achalika Ahuja,
Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

07.10.2024

%

1. List on 16.10.2024 before another Bench, subject to the orders of the Hon'ble Chief Justice.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

OCTOBER 7, 2024/r

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)