



\$~81 to 85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12409/2018 & CM APPL. 10441/2022

RUPALI JAIN AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Senior Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC for UOI with Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Mr. Abhay Singh, Mr. Hridyanshi Tripathi, Mr. Shubham Sharma, Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Advocates
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPC for UOI with Mr. Yash Narain, Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocates
Mr. Febin Mathaw Varghese, Ms. Achalika Ahuja, Advocates for R-3
Ms. Sakshi Popli, ASC for NDMC with Mr. Kapil Dutta, Advocate

+ W.P.(C) 8186/2019 & CM APPL. 33929/2019

SANJEEV CHOPRA AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin, Mr. Srinivasan Ramaswamy, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC for UOI with Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Saurabh



Tripathi, Mr. Abhay Singh, Mr. Hridyanshi Tripathi, Mr. Shubham Sharma, Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Advocates

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPC for UOI with Mr. Yash Narain, Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocates

Mr. Abhinav Bajaj, ASC with Mr. Saksham Ojha, Ms. Geetashi Chandna, Mr. Tapas Tyagi, Advocates for R-2

Mr. Febin Mathaw Varghese, Ms. Achalika Ahuja, Advocates for R-3

+ W.P.(C) 8472/2019 & CM APPL. 34928/2019

RADIL TULI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Senior Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC for UOI with Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Mr. Abhay Singh, Mr. Hridyanshi Tripathi, Mr. Shubham Sharma, Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Advocates

Mr. Vikrant N Goyal, Advocate for UOI

Mr. Febin Mathaw Varghese, Ms. Achalika Ahuja, Advocates for R-3

+ W.P.(C) 1640/2021 & CM APPL. 4692/2021

MRS MINU SINGH

.....Petitioner



Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC for UOI with Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Mr. Abhay Singh, Mr. Hridyanshi Tripathi, Mr. Shubham Sharma, Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Advocates

Ms. Puja S. Kalra, SC with Mr. Virendra Singh, Advocate for NDMC Mr. Febin Mathaw Varghese, Ms. Achalika Ahuja, Advocates for R-3

+ W.P.(C) 3530/2021 & CM APPL. 10684/2021

VIJAY SANGHI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through:

Mr. Gaurav Sarin, Mr. Srinivasan Ramaswamy, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC for UOI with Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Mr. Abhay Singh, Mr. Hridyanshi Tripathi, Mr. Shubham Sharma, Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Advocates

Mr. Febin Mathaw Varghese, Ms. Achalika Ahuja, Advocates for R-3 Mr. Sujit Kumar Singh, ASC with Md. Ziaduddin Ahmad, Advocate for



NDMC

Mr. Tushar Sannu, ASC with Mr.
Hardik Saxena, Advocate for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

16.10.2024

%

1. The matter has been received on transfer. The pleadings are complete. Parties have also filed joint compilation of documents.
2. List for hearing on 10th January, 2025 at 02:30 PM.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 16, 2024/ab