



\$~37, 38, 39, 40, 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12409/2018 and CM APPL.10441/2022

(37) RUPALI JAIN AND ORS.Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

....Respondents

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 8186/2019 and CM APPL.33929/2019

(38) SANJEEV CHOPRA AND ORS.Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

....Respondents

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 8472/2019 and CM APPL.34928/2019

(39) RADIL TULIPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

....Respondents

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 1640/2021 and CM APPL.4692/2021

(40) MRS MINU SINGHPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

....Respondents

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 3530/2021 and CM APPL.10684/2021

(41) VIJAY SANGHI & ANR.Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

....Respondents

Through:

Presence:

Mr. Gaurav Sarin, Sr. Adv. and Mr. Srinivasan Ramaswamy, Mr. Harsih



Kumar, Advs. for petitioner in Item No.37, 38, 39 and 41.

Mr. Kapil Dutta, Advs. for NDMC in Item No.37.

Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy, SPC along with Mr. Abhigyan Siddhant, GP, Mr. Amit Gupta, Ms. Usha Jamnal, Ms. Harshita Chaturvedi, Ms. Hepshiba Robin, Advs. for R-1 and 2 in Item Nos.37, 40 and 41.

Mr. Abhinav Bajaj, ASC and Mr. Saksham Ojha, Adv. for R-2/NDMC in Item No.38.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPC, Mr. Yash Narain and Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Advs. for R-1/UOI in Item No.38.

Mr. Febin Mathew Varghese, Adv. for R-2 in Item Nos.37 to 41.

Ms. Puja Kalra, ASC and Mr. Virender Singh, Adv. for NDMC in Item No.39.

Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Aditya Shukla and Ms. Shivani Yadav, Advs. for UOI in Item No.39.

Mr. Anish Dhingra and Mr. Nakul Ahuja, Advs. for DDA in Item No.39.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

10.01.2025

1. A request for adjournment is made by learned counsel for the UOI / L&DO on the ground that she has been recently engaged in the matter.
2. In the circumstances, re-notify on 27.02.2025 at 03.30 PM.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 10, 2025/cl