



\$~70 to 74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12409/2018 and CM APPL.10441/2022

(70) RUPALI JAIN AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin (Sr. Adv) along
with Mr. Srinivasan Ramaswamy, Mr.
Harish Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma (Sr. Adv)/ASG
along with Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia (Sr.
Adv) and Mr. Amit Gupta, Ms.
Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy, Mr.
Abhigyan Siddhant and Mr. Rohit
Kumar, Advocates.
Mr. Kapil Dutta, Adv. for NDMC.

+ W.P.(C) 8186/2019 and CM APPL.33929/2019

(71) SANJEEV CHOPRA AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin (Sr. Adv) along
with Mr. Srinivasan Ramaswamy, Mr.
Harish Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma (Sr. Adv)/ASG
along with Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia (Sr.
Adv) and Mr. Amit Gupta, Ms.
Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy, Mr.
Abhigyan Sidhant, Advs.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPC along with
Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Advocates
for UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 8472/2019 and CM APPL.34928/2019

(72) RADIL TULIPetitioner



Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin (Sr. Advocate)
along with Mr. Srinivasan
Ramaswamy, Mr. Harish Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma (Sr. Adv)/ASG
along with Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia (Sr.
Adv) and Mr. Amit Gupta, Ms.
Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy, Mr.
Abhigyan Sidhant, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 1640/2021 and CM APPL.4692/2021

(73) MRS MINU SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin (Sr. Adv) along
with Mr. Srinivasan Ramaswamy, Mr.
Harish Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma (Sr. Adv)/ASG
along with Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia (Sr.
Adv) and Mr. Amit Gupta, Ms.
Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy, Mr.
Abhigyan Sidhant, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 3530/2021 and CM APPL 10684/2021

(74) VIJAY SANGHI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin (Sr. Adv) along
with Mr. Srinivasan Ramaswamy, Mr.
Harish Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma (Sr. Adv)/ASG
along with Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia (Sr.
Adv) and Mr. Amit Gupta, Ms.
Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy, Mr.



Abhigyan Sidhant, Advs.
Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Shubham
Sakhuja, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
% **23.04.2025**

List on 27.05.2025 at 12.30 pm.

SACHIN DATTA, J
APRIL 23, 2025/uk