



\$~148 to 152

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12409/2018

RUPALI JAIN AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin (Sr. Adv) along
with Mr. Srinivasan Ramaswamy,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG along with
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC alongwith
Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Akash Mishra,
Mr. Arnav Mittal, Mr. Subham
Sharma, Mr. Naman and Mr.
Yeshwardhan, Advocates for UoI.

149

+ W.P.(C) 8186/2019

SANJEEV CHOPRA AND ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Srinivasan Ramaswamy, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPC and Ms.
Pragya Yadav, Adv., UOI.
Mr. Abhinav Bajaj, ASC, Mr.
Saksham Ojha, Ms. Geetashi
Chandna, Mr. Fandon Priya, Advs.
for R-2/NDMC (through v/c)
Mr. Febin Mathew Varghese, Adv.

150

+ W.P.(C) 8472/2019

RADIL TULI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus



151 UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through:
+ W.P.(C) 1640/2021
MRS MINU SINGHPetitioner
Through:
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through:
152 + W.P.(C) 3530/2021
VIJAY SANGHI & ANR.Petitioner
Through:
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

% **ORDER**
18.12.2025

1. List for arguments on behalf of the respondents on 30.01.2026 in the category of ***“Part-Heard”***.
2. In the meantime, the respondents are directed to place on record the additional document/s sought to be relied upon viz. communication dated 08.12.2025 issued by the Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs.

SACHIN DATTA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/at