



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12409/2018 and CM APPL.10441/2022

RUPALI JAIN AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv. and
Mr. Srinivasan Ramaswamy, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG, Ms. Nidhi
Raman, CGSC, Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr.
Akash Mishra, Mr. Arnav Mittal, Mr.
R.V. Prabhat Sharma, Mr.
Yashwardhan, Mr. Sharma Naman,
Adv. for UOI.
Mr. Febin Mathew Varghese, Adv.
for R-2.
Mr. Kapil Dutta, SC for NDMC
(through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

13.03.2026

List on 10.04.2026 at 02.30 PM.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 13, 2026/cl