



\$~43 to 47

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12409/2018 and CM APPL.10441/2022

(43) RUPALI JAIN AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin (Sr. Adv) along with Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv. and Mr. Srinivasan Ramaswamy, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma (ASG), Ms. Nidhi Raman (ASG) along with Mr. Amit gupta, Mr. R.V. Prabhat, Mr. Shubham Sharma, Mr. Yesh Wardhan, Mr. Naman, Mr. Akash Mishra, Mr. Arnav Mittal, Advs. Mr. Febin M. Varghese, Adv. for R3 Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy (CGSC) along with Ms. Usha Jamnal, Ms. Nyasa Sharma, Mr. Ankit Khatri, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 8186/2019 and CM APPL.33929/2019

(44) SANJEEV CHOPRA AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin (Sr. Adv) along with Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv. and Mr. Srinivasan Ramaswamy, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Bajaj (ASC) along with Ms. Geetashi Chandna, Mr. Saksham Jha, Advs. Mr. Rajesh Kumar (SPC) along with Mr. Siddharth Kumar, Adv. Mr. Febin M. Varghese, Adv. for R3 Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy (CGSC) along with Ms. Usha Jamnal, Ms. Nyasa Sharma, Mr. Ankit Khatri,



Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 8472/2019 and CM APPL.34928/2019

(45) RADIL TULI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin (Sr. Adv) along  
with Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.  
and Mr. Srinivasan Ramaswamy,  
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Puja S. Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Yash  
Basoya, Mr. Inderpreet Singh, Mr.  
Kunal Dixit, Advs.  
Mr. Febin M. Varghese, Adv. for R3  
Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy  
(CGSC) along with Ms. Usha Jamnal,  
Ms. Nyasa Sharma, Mr. Ankit Khatri,  
Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 1640/2021 and CM APPL.4692/2021

(46) MRS MINU SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin (Sr. Adv) along  
with Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.  
and Mr. Srinivasan Ramaswamy,  
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Febin M. Varghese, Adv. for R3  
Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy  
(CGSC) along with Ms. Usha Jamnal,  
Ms. Nyasa Sharma, Mr. Ankit Khatri,  
Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 3530/2021 and CM APPL.10684/2021

(47) VIJAY SANGHI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin (Sr. Adv) along  
with Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.



and Mr. Srinivasan Ramaswamy,  
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr. Ritik Anand,  
Advs.

Mr. Febin M. Varghese, Adv. for R3  
Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy  
(CGSC) along with Ms. Usha Jamnal,  
Ms. Nyasa Sharma, Mr. Ankit Khatri,  
Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

**10.04.2026**

%

1. Learned ASG has been heard at some length.
2. List for remaining arguments on 15.05.2026 at 02:30 PM.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**APRIL 10, 2026/at**